Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2016 - 006

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 03, SERIES OF 2016 FOR THE GENERAL FUND OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA, PROVINCE OF ILOILO AMOUNTING TO TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND SEVENTY SIX PESOS (P200,076.00).

WHEREAS, as per Local Budget Preparation Form No. 9, the OIC Municipal Treasurer and ICO-Municipal Accountant has certified the availability of the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Seventy Six Pesos (**P200,076.00**) for appropriation;

WHEREAS, the said amount was taken from the Tax Revenue Loan Proceeds (Borrowings) and savings from Personal Services as per Statement of Supplemental Appropriation, LBP Form No. 10 hereto attached;

WHEREAS, this supplemental budget is intended to fund various priority programs of the Municipal Government essential in the delivery of basic services and effective governance for the general welfare of its populace.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo in session assembled:

Section 1. The amount of Two Hundred Thousand Seventy Six Pesos **(P200,076.00)** under the Local Budget Preparation Form No. 9 is hereby appropriated to fund Supplemental Budget No. 3 series of 2016, for the General Fund of the Municipality of Mina.

Section 2. Statement of Supplemental Appropriations for Supplemental Budget are actually available as contained in the Local Budget Form No. 10, hereto attached as **Annex "A"**, of this Ordinance, hence it is hereby approved.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon approval.

ADOPTED this **24**th **day of November 2016**, on motion of **Hon. Juanito D. Grabato, Jr.,** duly seconded by **Hon. Ariel V. Novo.**

| APPROVED. | |
|--|--|
| I hereby certify to the correctness of the | above-stated Ordinance. |
| ATTESTED: | (SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian |
| (SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer | APPROVED: |
| | (SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO |

Municipal Mayor